not less than three thousand dollars ($3,500.00);   

3. For projects located within the right-of way and within the 

paved portion of asphalt roadways with a concrete base 
course, either crossing the road or parallel for a distance of 
less than 100 feet, in an amount not less than seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500.00). 

4. For more extensive trenching operations, in an amount equal 

to 120% of the estimated cost of saw cutting the asphalt 
pavement, saw cutting the concrete base, as applicable, 
backfilling, compaction, asphalt base course , concrete base 
course, as applicable and final asphalt  trench restoration, as